TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Mosolf SE & Co.KG
August-Horch-Straße 1
04519 Rackwitz
Expertise

readiness to drive Not roadworthy / moveable
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
9101 / BPR 00078
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,670 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 235/60 R18 107H Winter tyres on Light alloy Continental 6mm / 6mm
2) 235/60 R18 107H Winter tyres on Light alloy Continental 7mm / 0mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 275/45 R20 110V Summer tyres on Light alloy Continental 4 mm
275/45 R20 110W Summer tyres on Light alloy Continental 6 mm
2) 275/45 R20 110W Summer tyres on Light alloy Continental 7mm / 7mm
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
22 May 2026 Page 2 / 24VIN: YV1LCK2VCN1848081 - Protocol number: 45574175
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Mosolf SE & Co.KG
August-Horch-Straße 1
04519 Rackwitz
Equipment
22 May 2026 Page 3 / 24VIN: YV1LCK2VCN1848081 - Protocol number: 45574175
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Mosolf SE & Co.KG
August-Horch-Straße 1
04519 Rackwitz
Standard equipment
 ABS - Anti-lock Braking System
 Passenger side airbag can be deactivated
 Airbag, driver's knee airbag
 Active safety belts with belt tensioners (for all occupants)
 All-wheel drive (AWD) (via electronically controlled multi-plate clutch
(5th generation) with Instant Traction)
 Attention warning
 Exhaust system with two chrome-plated tailpipes
 Outdoor temperature display
 Attachment system for carrier bags in the luggage compartment
 Fog sensor for automatic activation of the defroster function
 On-board computer (with vehicle control functions)
 third brake light
 City Safety (emergency braking system with detection of vehicles,
cyclists, pedestrians and large animals, including intersection braking
assistant, emergency braking assistant for oncoming traffic and
steering support during evasive maneuvers)
 Roof rails in high-gloss black (integrated)
 Diesel particulate filter
 Tachometer
 Drive Mode (driving mode settings for engine, transmission, steering,
brakes and suspension)
 Electronic differential lock
 Electronic Stability Control
 Window surround in high-gloss black
 Luggage compartment partition net
 Transmission: 8-speed Geartronic automatic transmission
 Automatic tailgate
 Heated rear window
 Interior and exterior mirrors automatically dimming
 Intelligent driver information system (delays incoming calls or vehicle
information in dangerous situations)
 IntelliSafe Surround (Blind Spot Information System (BLIS) - Cross
Traffic Alert (CTA) - Rear Impact Mitigation)
 ISOFIX mounting for the outer rear seats
 Keyless Drive (electronic access system with sensor-controlled
tailgate, waterproof micro key and illuminated door handles and